
Case 17-022 
 

1 | P a g e  
 

PSE Complaint # 3 

05/25/2017 
 
Reed Watterson 
Employee: Alfredo, Ty Watterson 
Watterson Excavating 
718 Griffin Ave #90 
Enumclaw, WA 98022 
 
 
Date: 02/10/2017 
Location: 6520 SE 7th Place, Renton WA 
Violation: RCW 19.122.030 (1)(a), Failure to call for Locates 
 
Summary: 
 
On 02/10/2017 PSE’s Damage Prevention Rep, Roger Arrington, arrived found Watterson Excavating 
installing sewer/water facilities on an expired ticket. He spoke to the onsite employee Alfredo to let him 
know that their ticket at this address had been called in on 12/05/2016 and was no longer valid. Alfredo 
called the office to let them know and stopped digging. Roger also called Ty Watterson to let him know 
he had found a Watterson crew digging without valid locates. Expired ticket number was 16385561 
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